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Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting
Forest Management Issues

SB 99 — Work Session

HB 2973 — Public Hearing

HB 2973 — Work Session

HB 2974 — Public Hearing

HB 3043 — Public Hearing

HB 3043 — Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
FOREST MANAGEMENT ISSUES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

008 Marvin Brown, State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry

(ODF) (EXHIBIT A)

077 Chair Roblan

079 Brown

102 Rep. Maurer

109 Brown

118 Rep. Maurer

124 Brown

125 Chair Roblan

128 Brown
31A 135 Jim Paul, Assistant State Forester, ODF

198 Rep. Dingfelder

204 Paul

205 Rep. Dingfelder

214 Paul

230 Rep. Dingfelder



232 Brown

246 Rep. Dingfelder

251 Paul

261 Brown

279 Rep. Macpherson

284 Brown

299 Paul

323 Rep. Macpherson

327 Chair Roblan

329 Brown

334 Rep. Clem

347 Rep. Maurer

350 Paul

355 Rep. Maurer

361 Paul

372 Rep. Dingfelder

381 Paul

391 Brown

394 Chair Roblan

395 Rep. Dingfelder

397 Rep. Maurer

402 Brown

431 Rep. Maurer

445 Brown

465 Chair Roblan
32A 006 Paul

047 Chair Roblan

051 Paul

073 Brown

081 Chair Roblan

083 Brown

092 Rep. Maurer
32A 096 Brown

103 Rep. Maurer

110 Paul

126 Chair Roblan

131 Paul

134 Brown

139 Chair Roblan

140 Paul

184 Chair Roblan

186 Paul

203 Chair Roblan
214 Chair Roblan Recesses meeting at 3:52 p.m.
215 Chair Roblan Reconvenes at 3:56 p.m.

216 Chair Roblan
SB 99 — WORK SESSION

218 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

231 Chair Roblan

246 Rep. Macpherson



248
261

286

306
319
333
345
348
359
377
390
393
395
415
420
438
442

446
450

32A
460

464
469

481
31B 021
023
HB 2973 — PUBLIC HEARING
027
039

092
095
120
122
132
135
139
141
143

177

Chair Roblan

Harlan Levy, Political Affairs Director, Oregon Association of

Realtors

Ray Gibson, Fire Prevention Director, Oregon Department of

Forestry

Chair Roblan

Rep. Maurer

Gibson

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Levy

Rep. Maurer

Levy

Rep. P Smith

Levy

Rep. Macpherson

Levy

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT SB 99-3
amendments dated 3/13/07 (EXHIBIT B).

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 99A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. MAURER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Charlie Stone, Fire Protection Policy Analyst, Oregon
Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Roblan

Stone

Rep. Dingfelder

Stone

Rep. Dingfelder

Stone

Chair Roblan

Stone

Mike Dykzeul, Forest Protection Director, Oregon Forest
Industries Council (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Maurer



180
190
192
196

HB 2973 — WORK SESSION

31B

HB 2974 — PUBLIC HEARING

206

208
212

220

222

HB 3043 — PUBLIC HEARING

229
242

260
262
286
293
313
317
321
330
356
370
395
402
413
414

429

32B

445
458
464

035
038

048
052
065
068

Stone
Rep. Maurer
Stone
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2973 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2973 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of
Forestry (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. P Smith

Lorensen

Rep. Dingfelder

Lorensen

Rep. Dingfelder

Lorensen

Rep. Macpherson

Lorensen

Rep. Clem

Lorensen

Rep. Clem

Lorensen

Chair Roblan

Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
Council
Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of
Forestry (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. P Smith

Lorensen

Rep. P Smith

Lorensen

Chair Roblan

Lorensen



069

085
088

32B 089
HB 3043 —- WORK SESSION

093

095
098

103

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

mmY 0w

Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
Council

Rep. P Smith

Lorensen

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3043 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

VYOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. P. SMITH will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:50 p.m.

Forestry, Dept. of, prepared testimony, Marvin Brown, 7 pp
SB 99, -3 amendments, Staff, 14 pp

HB 2973, written testimony, Charlie Stone, 4 pp

HB 2973, written testimony, Mike Dykzeul, 2 pp

HB 2974, prepared testimony, Ted Lorensen, 4 pp

HB 3043, written testimony, Ted Lorensen, 2 pp



