HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

March 13, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 31 - 32

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Meeting
	Forest Management Issues
	SB 99 – Work Session
	HB 2973 – Public Hearing
	HB 2973 – Work Session
	HB 2974 – Public Hearing
	HB 3043 – Public Hearing
	HB 3043 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
FOREST MA	NAGEMENT ISSUES	<u>– INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>
	008	Marvin Brown, State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry
		(ODF) (EXHIBIT A)
	077	Chair Roblan
	079	Brown
	102	Rep. Maurer
	109	Brown
	118	Rep. Maurer
	124	Brown
	125	Chair Roblan
	128	Brown
31A	135	Jim Paul, Assistant State Forester, ODF
	198	Rep. Dingfelder
	204	Paul
	205	Rep. Dingfelder
	214	Paul
	230	Rep. Dingfelder

	222	Distance
	232	Brown
	246	Rep. Dingfelder
	251	Paul
	261	Brown
	279	Rep. Macpherson
	284	Brown
	299	Paul
	323	Rep. Macpherson
	327	Chair Roblan
	329	Brown
	334	Rep. Clem
	347	Rep. Maurer
	350	Paul
	355	Rep. Maurer
	361	Paul
	372	Rep. Dingfelder
	381	Paul
	391	Brown
	394	Chair Roblan
	395	Rep. Dingfelder
	397	Rep. Maurer
	402	Brown
	431	Rep. Maurer
	445	Brown
	445	Chair Roblan
224		
32A	006 047	Paul Chair Roblan
	051	Paul
	073	Brown
	081	Chair Roblan
	083	Brown
22.4	092	Rep. Maurer
32A	096	Brown
	103	Rep. Maurer
	110	Paul Chair Dablar
	126	Chair Roblan
	131	Paul
	134	Brown
	139	Chair Roblan
	140	Paul
	184	Chair Roblan
	186	Paul
	203	Chair Roblan
214	Chair Roblan	Recesses meeting at 3:52 p.m.
215	Chair Roblan	Reconvenes at 3:56 p.m.
	216	Chair Roblan
<u>SB 99 – WORK S</u>		
	218	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	231	Chair Roblan
	246	Rep. Macpherson

	248	Chair Roblan
	261	Harlan Levy, Political Affairs Director, Oregon Association of
		Realtors
	286	Ray Gibson, Fire Prevention Director, Oregon Department of
		Forestry
	306	Chair Roblan
	319	Rep. Maurer
	333	Gibson
	345	Chair Roblan
	348	Rep. Macpherson
	359	Levy
	377	Rep. Maurer
	390	Levy
	393	Rep. P Smith
	395	Levy
	415	Rep. Macpherson
	420	Levy
	438	Chair Roblan
	442	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT SB 99-3 amendments dated 3/13/07 (EXHIBIT B).
	446	Chair Roblan
	450	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
32A		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	460	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 99A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	464	Chair Roblan
	469	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. MAURER will lead discussion on the floor.
	481	Chair Roblan
31B	021	Rep. Dingfelder
	023	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 2973 –</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	027	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	039	Charlie Stone, Fire Protection Policy Analyst, Oregon
		Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT C)
	092	Chair Roblan
	095	Stone
	120	Rep. Dingfelder
	122	Stone
	132	Rep. Dingfelder
	135	Stone
	139	Chair Roblan
	141	Stone
	143	Mike Dykzeul, Forest Protection Director, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT D)
	177	Rep. Maurer

	180	Stone
	190	Rep. Maurer
	192	Stone
	192	Chair Roblan
HB 2973 – WO		
	206	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2973 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	208	Chair Roblan
	212	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Boquist Chair Roblan the motion CARRIED.
	220	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2973 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
31B	222	VOTE: 6-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 2974 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	229	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	242	Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT E)
	260	Rep. P Smith
	262	Lorensen
	286	Rep. Dingfelder
	293	Lorensen
	313	Rep. Dingfelder
	317	Lorensen
	321	Rep. Macpherson
	330	Lorensen
	356	Rep. Clem
	370	Lorensen
	395	Rep. Clem
	402	Lorensen
	413	Chair Roblan
	414	Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries Council
	429	Chair Roblan
HB 3043 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	445	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	458	Chair Roblan
	464	Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT F)
32B	035	Rep. P Smith
	038	Lorensen
	048	Rep. P Smith
	052	Lorensen
	065	Chair Roblan
	068	Lorensen

	069	Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
		Council
	085	Rep. P Smith
	088	Lorensen
32B	089	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3043 – WORK</u>	X SESSION	
	093	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3043 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	095	Chair Roblan
	098	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. P. SMITH will lead discussion on the floor.
	103	Chair Roblan
		Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:50 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Forestry, Dept. of, prepared testimony, Marvin Brown, 7 pp
- B. SB 99, -3 amendments, Staff, 14 pp
- C. HB 2973, written testimony, Charlie Stone, 4 pp
- D. HB 2973, written testimony, Mike Dykzeul, 2 pp
- E. HB 2974, prepared testimony, Ted Lorensen, 4 pp
- F. HB 3043, written testimony, Ted Lorensen, 2 pp